

Downey Unified School District

Collaboration and communication between parents and staff is a priority in Downey Unified School District. In an effort to build on this belief and to ensure academic success for all students, we have Q ParentConnection. The ParentConnection application provides parents secured Internet access to a wide array of their children's school data. Parents will have immediate access to various types of information, such as school news, classroom news, student schedules, attendance activity, class assignments, and progress reports.

Please list <u>all</u> students enrolled in Downey Unified School District below. <u>Each</u> parent/guardian will need to fill out a form.

Student's Name (PLEASE PRINT)	I. D.	# Date of Birth	Current School
arent/Guardian Name (Please PRII	NT):		
I have read and agree to the Priva	cv Policy on the back of	this form	
Thave read and agree to the Fire	by I only on the back of	uno 101111.	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	Email Addr	ess
Within one month of returning this fo			
nformation will include your unique F	Personal Identification Nu	umber (PIN) and a gene	ric password. You must

This information will be sent from DUSDParentConnection@dusd.net to the email address entered on this request form In order to ensure that this emailed information is received into your In Box and not Junk Mail, please mark DUSDParentConnection@dusd.net as a trusted email address in your address book or contacts.

Thank you for staying "connected" with us as we strive for excellence.

change the password.

Please return this form to your student's school.

TERMS OF USE AGREEMENT

THE Downey UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT respects personal privacy and is committed to protecting personal information. This statement explains our policies and practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of the personal information gathered from you through this web site. Should we change how we use or disclose personal information, we will review and update this Privacy Policy as needed. By submitting personal information, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of that personal information as explained below.

- 1. **Personal Information**. You have control over your personal information. In general, you can visit our web site without providing us with any personal information. However, we must have your personal information in order for you to access certain programs through this web site. This information requested may include registration data such as your name, address, email address and phone number. Please do not submit any Personal Information if you are less than 18 years of age.
- 2. **External Links**. Downey Unified School District web site(s) may provide links to other third party web sites. Even if the third party is affiliated with Downey Unified School District through a business partnership or otherwise, Downey Unified School District is not responsible for the privacy policies or practices or the content of such external links. These links are provided to you for convenience purposes only and you access them at your own risk.

Terms of Use

- 1. Acceptance of Terms of Use. By using this web site, you are agreeing to accept and comply with the terms and conditions of use as stated below ("Terms of Use"), which Downey Unified School District may update at any time without notice. You should visit this page periodically to review the then-current Terms of Use. Please note that Downey Unified School District may, at its sole discretion, terminate your access to this web site at any time without notice.
- 2. **Limited Right to Use**. This web site is owned and operated by Downey Unified School District. Unless otherwise specified, all materials on this web site are the property of Downey Unified School District. No materials published by Downey Unified School District on this web site, in whole or in part, may be copied, reproduced, modified, republished, uploaded, posted, transmitted, or distributed in any form or by any means without prior written permission from Downey Unified School District.
- 3. Usernames and Passwords and District Related Activities. Access to certain content on our web site(s) may be allowed though the use of a username and password. By accessing and using our protected and secured web site(s), you agree to maintain the confidentiality of the username and password you selected to access such site(s). You are solely responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of any username and password that you choose or is chosen by your web administrator on your behalf, to access our web site(s) as well as any activity that occurs under your username/password. You will not misuse or share your username or password. In this context, these systems are for authorized use to do district-related activities. Any person using these systems hereby consents to District monitoring. Violations are grounds for discipline or referral to law enforcement personnel.
- 4. **Monitoring**. Although Downey Unified School District is not obligated to do so, it will have the right to review your communications on this web site to determine whether you comply with our Terms of Use.
- 5. **Communications**. Except for any disclosure by you for technical support purposes, or as specified in our Privacy Statement, all communications from you to this web site will be considered non-confidential and non-proprietary. You are solely responsible for the content of your communications and their legality under all laws and regulations. You agree not to use this web site to distribute, link to or solicit content that is defamatory, harassing, unlawful, libelous, harmful to minors, threatening, obscene, false, misleading, or infringing a third party intellectual or privacy rights.

Note: This DUSD Parent/Guardian Terms of Use Agreement is available on line at: http://www.dusd.net/parent-connection/.

Within one month of returning this form, you will be given instructions on how to access ParentConnection. This information will include your unique Personal Identification Number (PIN) number and a generic password. You **must** change the password.

This information will be sent from DUSDParentConnection@dusd.net to the email address entered on this request form. In order to ensure that this emailed information is received into your **In Box** and not **Junk Mail**, please mark DUSDParentConnection@dusd.net as a trusted email address in your address book or contacts.